2007/08 Total Transfers from
California Community Colleges to California State University
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FULLERTON COLLEGE

ORANGE COAST COLLEGE
PASADENA CITY COLLEGE
MOUNT SAN ANTONIO COLLEGE
EL CAMINO COLLEGE

DIABLO VALLEY COLLEGE

DE ANZA COLLEGE

SANTA MONICA COLLEGE
FRESNO CITY COLLEGE

CITY COLLEGE OF SAN FRANCISCO

RIVERSIDE COLLEGE

SIERRA COLLEGE

SANTA ROSA JUNIOR COLLEGE
PALOMAR COLLEGE
MOORPARK COLLEGE
AMERICAN RIVER COLLEGE
LOS ANGELES PIERCE COLLEGE
SAN DIEGO MEZA COLLEGE
LONG BEACH CITY COLLEGE
GROSSMONT COLLEGE
CERRITOS COLLEGE
SADDLEBACK COLLEGE

SAN JOAQUIN DELTA COLLEGE
BAKERSFIELD COLLEGE
GLENDALE COLLEGE
MODESTO JUNIOR COLLEGE
EAST LOS ANGELES COLLEGE
CHAFFEY COLLEGE

CUESTA COLLEGE

BUTTE COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF THE CANYONS
SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE
SANTA ANA COLLEGE

GOLDEN WEST COLLEGE
SACRAMENTO CITY COLLEGE
VENTURA COLLEGE

CHABOT COLLEGE

LOS ANGELES VALLEY COLLEGE
CYPRESS COLLEGE

WEST VALLEY COLLEGE
ANTELOPE VALLEY COLLEGE
CITRUS COLLEGE

RIO HONDO COLLEGE

REEDLEY COLLEGE

SANTA BARBARA CITY COLLEGE
MIRA COSTA COLLEGE

LOS ANGELES CITY COLLEGE
COSUMNES RIVER COLLEGE
MERCED COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF THE SEQUOIAS
CABRILLO COLLEGE

OHLONE COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF SAN MATEO
EVERGREEN VALLEY COLLEGE

1,389
1,345
1,274
1,267
1,265
1,252
1,251
1,179
1,093
1,072
1,047
976
975
963
955
936
934
916
881
872
832
830
820
815
806
806
780
729
716
712
697
674
667
663
662
636

624

623
621
589
586
552
537
533
530
517
488
460
448
445
438
429
423
416

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

91

92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

LAS POSITAS COLLEGE

SAN DIEGO CITY COLLEGE
IRVINE VALLEY COLLEGE

SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY COLLEGE
FOOTHILL COLLEGE

MOUNT SAN JACINTO COLLEGE
LOS ANGELES HARBOR COLLEGE
SHASTA COLLEGE

SKYLINE COLLEGE

SANTIAGO CANYON COLLEGE
SOLANO COLLEGE

YUBA COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF THE DESERT
IMPERIAL VALLEY COLLEGE
COLLEGE OF THE REDWOODS
HARTNETT COLLEGE

ALLAN HANCOCK COLLEGE
MISSION COLLEGE

LANEY COLLEGE

VICTOR VALLEY COLLEGE

SAN JOSE CITY COLLEGE

SAN DIEGO MIRAMAR COLLEGE
LOS MEDANOS COLLEGE

LOS ANGELES MISSION COLLEGE
CRAFTON HILLS COLLEGE
MONTEREY PENINSULA COLLEGE
CUYAMACA COLLEGE

LOS ANGELES TRADE-TECHNICAL COLLEGE
NAPA VALLEY COLLEGE

FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE
OXNARD COLLEGE

CONTRA COSTA COLLEGE

WEST HILLS COLLEGE

WEST LOS ANGELES COLLEGE
LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE
GAVILAN COLLEGE

COLLEGE OF ALAMEDA

CANADA COLLEGE
COLLEGE OF MARIN
MERRITT COLLEGE
PORTERVILLE COLLEGE
COASTLINE COLLEGE
COLUMBIA COLLEGE
MENDOCINO COLLEGE
BERKELEY CITY COLLEGE
TAFT COLLEGE

LAKE TAHOE COLLEGE
CERRO COSO COLLEGE
FEATHER RIVER COLLEGE
BARSTOW COLLEGE
COLLEGE OF THE SISKIYOUS
COPPER COLLEGE
LASSEN COLLEGE

PALO VERDE COLLEGE

415
407
406
397
393
380
369
368
367
363
361
343
335
317
301
298
297
280
273
271
270
259
256
243
240
232
230
230
222
219
214
210
206
199
191
181

153

134
133
129
120
114
101
91
85
67
65
58
57
51
47
34
31
12

Source: CSU Chancellor's Office




