2007/08 Total Transfers from California Community Colleges to California State University

1	FULLERTON COLLEGE ORANGE COAST COLLEGE PASADENA CITY COLLEGE	1,389	55	LAS POSITAS COLLEGE SAN DIEGO CITY COLLEGE IRVINE VALLEY COLLEGE SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY COLLEGE FOOTHILL COLLEGE	415
2 3	ORANGE COAST COLLEGE	1,345	56	SAN DIEGO CITY COLLEGE	407
3	PASADENA CITY COLLEGE	1,274	57	IRVINE VALLEY COLLEGE	406
4	MOUNT SAN ANTONIO COLLEGE	1,267	58	SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY COLLEGE	397
5	EL CAMINO COLLEGE	1,265	59	FOOTHILL COLLEGE	393
6 7	MOUNT SAN ANTONIO COLLEGE EL CAMINO COLLEGE DIABLO VALLEY COLLEGE DE ANZA COLLEGE SANTA MONICA COLLEGE FRESNO CITY COLLEGE CITY COLLEGE OF SAN FRANCISCO RIVERSIDE COLLEGE	1,252	60		380
7	DE ANZA COLLEGE	1,251	61		369
8	SANTA MONICA COLLEGE	1,179	62	MOUNT SAN JACINTO COLLEGE LOS ANGELES HARBOR COLLEGE SHASTA COLLEGE	368
<mark>8</mark> 9	FRESNO CITY COLLEGE	1,093	63	SKYLINE COLLEGE	367
10	CITY COLLEGE OF SAN FRANCISCO	1,072	64	SANTIAGO CANYON COLLEGE	363
11	RIVERSIDE COLLEGE	1,047	65	SOLANO COLLEGE	361
12	SIERRACOLIEGE	976	66	YUBA COLLEGE	343
12		075	67	COLLEGE OF THE DESERT	335
14	PALOMAR COLLEGE MOORPARK COLLEGE AMERICAN RIVER COLLEGE LOS ANGELES PIERCE COLLEGE	963	68		317
15		955	69	COLLEGE OF THE REDWOODS	301
16	AMERICAN RIVER COLLEGE	936	70	HARTNETT COLLEGE	298
17	LOS ANGELES PIERCE COLLEGE	934	71		297
18	SAN DIEGO MEZA COLLEGE	916	72		280
19		881	73		273
20	GROSSMONT COLLEGE	872	74		273
20		832	74		271
22		830	76		259
22		820	70	LOS ANGELES HARBOR COLLEGE SHASTA COLLEGE SKYLINE COLLEGE SANTIAGO CANYON COLLEGE SOLANO COLLEGE YUBA COLLEGE COLLEGE OF THE DESERT IMPERIAL VALLEY COLLEGE COLLEGE OF THE REDWOODS HARTNETT COLLEGE ALLAN HANCOCK COLLEGE MISSION COLLEGE LANEY COLLEGE VICTOR VALLEY COLLEGE SAN JOSE CITY COLLEGE SAN DIEGO MIRAMAR COLLEGE LOS MEDANOS COLLEGE	256
23 24		815	78		230
24 25		806	78		243
25 26	SAN DIEGO MEZA COLLEGE LONG BEACH CITY COLLEGE GROSSMONT COLLEGE CERRITOS COLLEGE SADDLEBACK COLLEGE SAN JOAQUIN DELTA COLLEGE BAKERSFIELD COLLEGE GLENDALE COLLEGE MODESTO JUNIOR COLLEGE	808	80	LOS MEDANOS COLLEGE LOS ANGELES MISSION COLLEGE CRAFTON HILLS COLLEGE MONTEREY PENINSULA COLLEGE	240
20 27	EAST LOS ANGELES COLLEGE		80	CUYAMACA COLLEGE	232
28		729	02		220
20 29	CHAFFEY COLLEGE CUESTA COLLEGE BUTTE COLLEGE COLLEGE OF THE CANYONS	716	83	NAPA VALLEY COLLEGE FOLSOM LAKE COLLEGE OXNARD COLLEGE CONTRA COSTA COLLEGE WEST HILLS COLLEGE WEST LOS ANGELES COLLEGE LOS ANGELES SOUTHWEST COLLEGE GAVILAN COLLEGE	230
30		712	84		219
31		697	85		214
32	SOUTHWESTERN COLLEGE	674	86		214
33		667	87		206
34	SANTA ANA COLLEGE GOLDEN WEST COLLEGE	663	88		199
35	SACRAMENTO CITY COLLEGE	662	89		191
36	SACRAMENTO CITY COLLEGE VENTURA COLLEGE	636	90	GAVILAN COLLEGE	181
			00	O/WIE/WOOLEEOE	101
37	CHABOT COLLEGE	624	91	COLLEGE OF ALAMEDA	153
	LOS ANGELES VALLEY COLLEGE	623	92	CAÑADA COLLEGE	134
39	CYPRESS COLLEGE	621	93	COLLEGE OF MARIN	133
40	WEST VALLEY COLLEGE	589	94	MERRITT COLLEGE	129
41	ANTELOPE VALLEY COLLEGE	586	95	PORTERVILLE COLLEGE	120
42	CITRUS COLLEGE	552	96	COASTLINE COLLEGE	114
43	RIO HONDO COLLEGE	537	97	COLUMBIA COLLEGE	101
44	REEDLEY COLLEGE	533	98	MENDOCINO COLLEGE	91
45	SANTA BARBARA CITY COLLEGE	530	99	BERKELEY CITY COLLEGE	85
46	MIRA COSTA COLLEGE	517		TAFT COLLEGE	67
47	LOS ANGELES CITY COLLEGE	488		LAKE TAHOE COLLEGE	65
48	COSUMNES RIVER COLLEGE	460		CERRO COSO COLLEGE	58
49	MERCED COLLEGE	448		FEATHER RIVER COLLEGE	57
50	COLLEGE OF THE SEQUOIAS	445		BARSTOW COLLEGE	51
51	CABRILLO COLLEGE	438		COLLEGE OF THE SISKIYOUS	47
52	OHLONE COLLEGE	429		COPPER COLLEGE	34
53	COLLEGE OF SAN MATEO	423		LASSEN COLLEGE	31
54	EVERGREEN VALLEY COLLEGE	416	108	PALO VERDE COLLEGE	12